
1

        THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been accepted by the 
Board of Assessment Appeals.  A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this 
decision.

County Schedule No.:

Subject property is described as follows:

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

033891457

Valuation/Protest AppealCategory: CommercialProperty Type:

Petitioner is protesting the 2019 actual value of the subject property.

The parties agreed that the 2019 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

Total Value:  $14,533,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

ORDER:

        Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2019 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

        The Arapahoe County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

ORDER ON STIPULATION

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,
STATE OF COLORADO
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315
Denver, Colorado   80203

75808Docket Number:

Petitioner:

v.

ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Respondent:

MTS BROOKRIDGE LLC

        space 



2

Yesenia Araujo

DATED this 27th day of April 2020. 

I hereby certify that this is a true and 
correct copy of the decision of the Board 
of Assessment Appeals.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Diane M. DeVries

Debra A. Baumbach



Sf Ar£ OF CO •:.l0 OF' ASS[�SMEbT
ORADO ' - ., APPEALS

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 
STATE OF COLORADO 

DOCKET NUMBER 76808 

. 2D2D A PR -6 p M I: 2 6

STIPULATION aa To Tax Years 2018'2020 Actual Value 

MTS BROOKRIDGE, LLC, 

Petldoner, 

vs, 

ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION, 

Respandent. 

THE PARTIES TO 11-tlS ACTION entered Into a Stipulation regarding 1BX year 2019/2020 valuation of the 
property listed In this Petition and I alnlly moves the Board of Assessment Appeal& lo enter Ill Order 
based on this stipulation. Confe19ncs calla with the petitioner and 19sp0ndent haverresulted In the 
followfng agreement: 

Subject property la clasalfled BB COMMERCIAL and Is located at: 6102 South Broadway; caunty 
Schedule Number: 2077•1&-1-o7-G23. 

A brief namdive as to why the reduction was made: Income approach Indicates that adjustment to thls 
value Is coffVd. 

Tlte parties have agreed Iha! the 2019/2020 actual value of the subject property should be reduced aa 
follows: 

ORIGINAL VAWE NEWVALUE 

2019/2020 2019/'l020 
land $8,102,676 Land $6,102,876 

Improvements $7,174,325 Improvement& $8,450,325 
Personal $0 Per&onal so 

Total $15,277,000 Total $14,653.000 

The valua1lon, aa established above, shall be binding only with respect to tha tax yeais 2019/2020. This 
valuation. as aatabllahad above, Is klr purposes of aaHlement only and does not reffect an appra!sed 
value. 

Both partfaa 'l\gtff that the heartng before the Board of Assessment Appeals be vacated or la 
unnecessary tr one has not yet been scheduled. Petttloner agrees to waive the rfght to any further appeal 
for the essass�ent year covered by this Stfpulatfon. 

. \ 

DATED the (/#I day of /Vl1tf'd, 2020. 
-

/� 

• J 

berty BMI h �-� �� Robinson Waters & rislo, P.c. Arapahoe Cnty. Bd. rapahoe County e88Dr 
1099 18th Stree� Suite 2600 Equellzatlon 5334 S. Prince St. 
Denver, co 80202 5334 s. Prince SL Uttlaton, CO 80120♦1156 
T: 303-297-2600 Ultleton, CO 80120-1136 (303) 795-4600
F: 303-297-2650 (303) 795-4639
E: kbruetsch@rwolaw.com 
Attorneys for Petitioner's Agen� 
Marvin F. Poer and Company 


	75808
	75808.pdf

